TrenchMV™ Power MOSFETs in 5-lead ISOPLUS i4-Paks™
The principal feature of this subset of TrenchMV Power MOSFETs arises from the high power handling capability and special lead configuration found in the
IXYS discrete ISOPLUS i4-Pak.  Silicon current handling has outpaced the ability of most traditional discrete packaging, which typically limits steady state
current to 75A.  The powerful ISOPLUS i4-Pak is used to full effect in this instance by combining its superior isolation, thermal and power cycling capabilities
and flexible configuration.  In this case, the ISOPLUS i4-Pak is configured with 5 heavy-gage leads to provide a high current drain and source paired lead set
with joined copper webs and backside heat sinking, all of which conservatively improve the lead current rating to 150A.
TrenchMV™ Power MOSFETs in 5-lead ISOPLUS i5-Paks™
The principal feature of this subset of TrenchMV Power MOSFETs arises from the high power handling and integration capabilities found in the IXYS

  2, 3. Source
  4, 5. Drain
  6. Isolated
Leads:
  1, 5. Drain
  2, 4. Source
  3. Gate
  6. Isolated
  All leads and tabs are tin plated
  All leads and tabs are tin plated
• TrenchMV, ISOPLUS, ISOPLUS220, ISOPLUS264, ISOPLUS i4-Pak and ISOPLUS i5-Pak are trademarks of IXYS Corporation. SIL-PAD is a trademark of Berquist Co.
7-Lead
D2-Pak
Type C
ISOPLUS220TM
IXTP64N055T 55 64 0.0130 1420 37 30 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY64N055T 55 64 0.0130 1420 37 30 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA90N055T 55 90 0.0088 2500 61 70 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP90N055T 55 90 0.0088 2500 61 70 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA110N055T 55 110 0.0070 3080 67 70 0.65 230 TO-263
IXTA110N055T7 55 110 0.0070 3080 67 70 0.65 230 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC110N055T 55 78 0.0090 3080 67 70 1.50 100 ISOPLUS220
IXTP110N055T 55 110 0.0070 3080 67 70 0.65 230 TO-220
IXTA182N055T 55 182 0.0050 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA182N055T7 55 182 0.0050 4850 114 70 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH182N055T 55 182 0.0050 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP182N055T 55 182 0.0050 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ182N055T 55 182 0.0050 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA220N055T 55 220 0.0040 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA220N055T7 55 220 0.0040 7200 158 70 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC220N055T 55 130 0.0044 7200 158 30 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH220N055T 55 220 0.0040 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP220N055T 55 220 0.0040 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ220N055T 55 220 0.0040 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA240N055T 55 240 0.0036 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA240N055T7 55 240 0.0036 7600 170 70 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC240N055T 55 132 0.0040 7600 170 30 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH240N055T 55 240 0.0036 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP240N055T 55 240 0.0036 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ240N055T 55 240 0.0036 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC280N055T 55 145 0.0036 9800 200 30 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF280N055T 55 160 0.0040 9800 200 40 0.75 200 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH280N055T 55 280 0.0032 9800 200 70 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTQ280N055T 55 280 0.0032 9800 200 70 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV280N055T 55 280 0.0032 9800 200 70 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV280N055TS 55 280 0.0032 9800 200 70 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x240N055T 55 2x140 0.0044 7600 170 40 1.00 150 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
IXTP55N075T 75 55 0.0195 1400 33 50 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY55N075T 75 55 0.0195 1400 33 50 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA76N075T 75 76 0.0120 2580 57 80 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP76N075T 75 76 0.0120 2580 57 80 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA98N075T 75 98 0.0100 3100 80 100 0.75 200 TO-263
IXTA98N075T7 75 98 0.0100 3100 80 100 0.75 200 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTP98N075T 75 98 0.0100 3100 80 100 0.75 200 TO-220
IXTA160N075T 75 160 0.0060 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA160N075T7 75 160 0.0060 4950 112 80 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH160N075T 75 160 0.0060 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP160N075T 75 160 0.0060 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ160N075T 75 160 0.0060 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA200N075T 75 200 0.0050 6800 160 80 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA200N075T7 75 200 0.0050 6800 160 80 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC200N075T 75 110 0.0055 6800 160 80 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH200N075T 75 200 0.0050 6800 160 50 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP200N075T 75 200 0.0050 6800 160 80 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ200N075T 75 200 0.0050 6800 160 50 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA220N075T 75 220 0.0045 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA220N075T7 75 220 0.0045 7700 165 80 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC220N075T 75 115 0.0050 7700 165 50 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH220N075T 75 220 0.0045 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP220N075T 75 220 0.0045 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ220N075T 75 220 0.0045 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC250N075T 75 128 0.0044 9900 200 90 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF250N075T 75 140 0.0044 9900 200 50 0.75 200 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH250N075T 75 250 0.0040 9900 200 80 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTQ250N075T 75 250 0.0040 9900 200 80 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV250N075T 75 250 0.0040 9900 200 80 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV250N075TS 75 250 0.0040 9900 200 80 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x220N075T 75 2x120 0.0055 7700 165 50 1.00 150 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
IXTP50N085T 85 50 0.0230 1460 34 55 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY50N085T 85 50 0.0230 1460 34 55 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA70N085T 85 70 0.0135 2570 59 90 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP70N085T 85 70 0.0135 2570 59 90 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA88N085T 85 88 0.0110 3140 69 90 0.65 230 TO-263
IXTA88N085T7 85 88 0.0110 3140 69 90 0.65 230 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTP88N085T 85 88 0.0110 3140 69 90 0.65 230 TO-220
IXTA152N085T 85 152 0.0070 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA152N085T7 85 152 0.0070 5500 114 90 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH152N085T 85 152 0.0070 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP152N085T 85 152 0.0070 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ152N085T 85 152 0.0070 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA180N085T 85 180 0.0055 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA180N085T7 85 180 0.0055 7500 170 90 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC180N085T 85 110 0.0061 7500 170 90 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH180N085T 85 180 0.0055 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP180N085T 85 180 0.0055 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ180N085T 85 180 0.0055 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA200N085T 85 200 0.0050 7600 152 90 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA200N085T7 85 200 0.0050 7600 152 90 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC200N085T 85 110 0.0055 7600 160 90 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH200N085T 85 200 0.0050 7600 152 90 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP200N085T 85 200 0.0050 7600 152 90 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ200N085T 85 200 0.0050 7600 152 90 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC230N085T 85 120 0.0053 9900 187 90 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF230N085T 85 130 0.0053 9900 187 60 0.75 200 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH230N085T 85 230 0.0044 9900 187 90 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTQ230N085T 85 230 0.0044 9900 187 90 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV230N085T 85 230 0.0044 9900 187 90 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV230N85TS 85 230 0.0044 9900 187 90 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x200N085T 85 2x112 0.0060 7600 152 55 1.00 150 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
IXTP44N10T 100 44 0.0300 1262 33 100 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY44N10T 100 44 0.0300 1262 33 100 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA60N10T 100 60 0.0180 2520 49 100 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP60N10T 100 60 0.0180 2520 49 100 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA80N10T 100 80 0.0140 3040 60 100 0.65 230 TO-263
IXTA80N10T7 100 80 0.0140 3040 60 100 0.65 230 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTP80N10T 100 80 0.0140 3040 60 100 0.65 230 TO-220
IXTA130N10T 100 130 0.0085 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA130N10T7 100 130 0.0085 4800 104 100 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH130N10T 100 130 0.0085 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP130N10T 100 130 0.0085 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ130N10T 100 130 0.0085 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA160N10T 100 160 0.0070 6600 132 60 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA160N10T7 100 160 0.0070 6600 132 100 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC160N10T 100 83 0.0075 6600 132 60 1.06 140 ISOPLUS220
IXTH160N10T 100 160 0.0070 6600 132 100 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP160N10T 100 160 0.0070 6600 132 60 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ160N10T 100 160 0.0070 6600 132 100 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA180N10T 100 180 0.0064 6900 151 60 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA180N10T7 100 180 0.0064 6900 151 100 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC180N10T 100 90 0.0070 6900 151 100 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH180N10T 100 180 0.0064 6900 151 100 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP180N10T 100 180 0.0064 6900 151 60 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ180N10T 100 180 0.0064 6900 151 100 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC200N10T 100 101 0.0063 7200 220 130 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF200N10T 100 120 0.0063 8500 152 80 0.75 200 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH200N10T 100 200 0.0055 8500 152 100 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTN200N10T 100 200 0.0054 7200 220 130 0.30 500 SOT-227B
IXTQ200N10T 100 200 0.0055 8500 152 100 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV200N10T 100 200 0.0055 8500 152 100 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV200N10TS 100 200 0.0055 8500 152 100 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x180N10T 100 2x100 0.0074 6900 151 60 1.00 150 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
TrenchMV™ Power MOSFETs in 5-lead ISOPLUS i4-Paks™
The principal feature of this subset of TrenchMV Power MOSFETs arises from the high power handling capability and special lead configuration found in the
IXYS discrete ISOPLUS i4-Pak.  Silicon current handling has outpaced the ability of most traditional discrete packaging, which typically limits steady state